WCCUSD June 2017 Lunch
suimmer rFéedinsg Program

Visit us on the web at www.wccusd.net

Menu Subject to Change

&D Strawberry 8oz Yogu’ff

Apple Cinn Nutrigrain
Snap Peas & Tomatoes
Chocolate Chip Cookie
100% Cranberry Juice

Turkey & Cheese SandW|ch
\) Or Fruit & Cheese PIate?f

Jicama w/ Tajin
Fresh Peach
Garden Salsa Sunchips

=|  Or Garden Salad

14 H
Ul rS”Taco Dip w/Meat &)

Baby Carrots
Fresh Strawberries
Cool Ranch Doritos

=

7Ham & Cheese Sandwmﬁ
@ CA Garden Salad

Go-Big Strawberry Yogurt
Grapes
Annie’s Graham Friends

Chicken Caesar Salad
) Or Taco Dip Meatless

Fresh Nectarine
Nacho Cheese Doritos
100% Paradise Punch

Calories 639
Total Fat 18.5g
Sat. Fat 6.4g
Fiber 9.6g
Sodium 951 mg

19
Bagel w/Cream Cheese

¢

20
ji\’Turkey Bologna

&Turkey Wedge Sandwidh

22
Chicken Kickin’ Wrap or

Chef Salad or 23

Menu Key:
@ Meatless Option

@@Contains Beef

W

All Children 18 Years of age and
Younger eat at No Charge

NG

Contain Pork
New Item

Children need good food all year long, even when they are not in school
The Summer Food Program provides healthy meals to children and teens ages 18 and younger, and

free of charge. Please find he location nearest to you on the
following list.
Does your organization want to participate?

Even if you think your staff, time, and resources are stretched too thin, Your

organization can still participate in The Summer Food Program.

Signing up as a food service site means nutritious, prepared meals will be delivered to your

location at no charge to your organization.

Calories 635
M lla String Ch ; Or Fruit & Cheese Plate 3] ; :
ozzarella String Cheese o gan:m;hlord () Caesar Salad ({) Tuna Salad SandW|ch7fm Total Fat 21.2g
arden Sala
Straw-Banana Yogurt ) Sat. Fat 6.4g
Honey Roasted Sunflowers
Ce Ie}l,‘ & Cherr Tfma to Lettuce & Tomato Zbar Organic Oatmeal Corn Salad Gobor;_zos hP;’zIza Flavor Fiber 7.9g
Y Fresh Ply Cool Ranch Doritios Cheez-It Crackers Fresh Peach resh Fium Sodium 1044 mg
resh Flum 100% Mixed Berry Juice 100% Paradise Punch Cheddar Sunchips
26 Turkey & Cheese Turkey Caesar Sub grs i;;,} Ham & Cheese Turkey/Cheese on 30 )
. . . . Calories 650
@Veggle Pasta Salad Sandwich or Yogurt & Granola Cup Sandwich or Hoagie or Total Fat 19.7
Peach 80z Yogurt ) Garden Salad w/Strawberries CA Garden Salad & caesar Salad Sat. Fat 6.6 g g
Fresh Peach Lettuce & Tomato Baby Carrots Gobonzos (Cool Ranch) Jicama w/Tajin Fiber9.1g
Garden Salsa Sunchips Fresh Plum Scooby Doo Crackers Fresh Nectarine Fresh Strawberries Sodium 914 mg
Cheez-It Crackers 100% Paradise Punch Cool Ranch Doritos Choc. Bear Grahams
Help feed hungry children with USDA’s & WCCUSD .
Meal Price: Summer Food Service Program For Any Questions:

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED
SCHOOL DISTRICT
FOOD SERVICE
DEPARTMENT
750 BISSELL AVE, RICHMOND CA
94801
PHONE: (510) 307-4580




Community Organizations

19™ & Bissell Neighborhood Project 510-307-4580
Atchison Village (MK) 307-4580 / 470-2455

Barrett Terrace Plaza 510-221-2605/510-237-3467
Bay Area Rescue Mission 215-4554 / 215-4558
Bright Futures 510-758-4898

CCC Pool (CK) 307-4580 / 228-9521

Collins Elementary 307-4580 / 724-3086

Crescent Park Multicultural Family Center 692-4722
Davis Park 510-307-4580

Dover Elementary 510-307-4580

El Cerrito Library  510-558-0451/510-526-7512
El Sob Boys & Girls Club 510-223-5253

El Sobrante Library 510-374-3191

EM Downer Family YMCA 510-412-5647/510-375-5026
Ford Elementary 307-4580/231-1421

Giant Road Apartments  510-260-0183

Girls, INC 510-809-5744

Harding Elementary307-4580 / 231-1413

Hilltop Community Church 510-223-2431

Hilltop Green (MK) 510-307-4580

Hilltop Park (MK) 510-307-4580

Hilltop Family YMCA 510-662-3248

Kennedy High School 510-307-4580/231-1433
King Elementary 510-307-4580 / 231-1403
Lovonya Delean  510-307-4580 / 231-1430
Lucas Park (MK)  510-307-4580

May Valley Community Center 510-620-6890
Montalvin Elementary ~ 510-307-4580 / 231-1405
Nevin Community Center ~ 510-620-6813
Nutrition Center (CK)  510-307-4580

Nystrom Elementary  510-307-4580 / 231-1406
Parchester Center 510-620-6823/510-231-3009
Pinole Middle School 510-307-4580 / 231-1436
POGO Park1 510-478-5130

Project Pride 510-231-0479

Richmond High School 510-307-4580 / 231-1450
Richmond Police Activities League 510-621-1221
Richmond Recreation Complex 510-620-6919
Rumrill Place Apartments  510-232-0331
Shields-Reid Community Center 510-620-6822
Triangle Court  510-965-9380

Vista Hills Transition 510-231-1432

West Contra Costa Unified School District

SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM 2017 FEEDING SITES

(These sites and meal times/dates are subject to change) Please call 307-4580 with any questions)

(All Children 18 years of age and younger eat at NO cost)

Address
19™ & Bissell Ave, Richmond, CA
270 Curry St, Richmond, CA 94801
700 Barrett Ave, Richmond, CA
2114 Macdonald Ave, Richmond
1060 Manor Rd, El Sobrante, CA
2600 Mission Bell Dr.San Pablo, CA
1224 Pinole Valley Rd, Pinole, CA
5004 Hartnett Ave, Richmond, CA
1661 Folsom Ave, San Pablo, CA
1870 19" St, San Pablo, CA
6510 Stockton Ave El Cerrito, CA
4660 Appian Way, El Sobrante, CA
4191 Appian Way, El Sobrante, CA
263 S 20" St, Richmond, CA 94804
2711 Maricopa Ave, Richmond, CA
907 Lake Street San Pablo, CA
260 Broadway, Richmond, CA

7230 Fairmont Ave, El Cerrito, CA 9453

3118 Shane Dr, Richmond, CA
Park Central St & Pkwy Richmond
Robert Miller & Groom, Richmond
4300 Lakeside Dr, Richmond, CA
4300 Cutting Blvd, Richmond, CA
4022 Florida Ave, Richmond, CA
3400 Macdonald Ave, Richmond
10" st & Pennsylvania Richmond
3530 Morningside Dr, Richmond
300 Christian Dr, San Pablo, CA
598 Nevin Ave, Richmond, CA

750 Bissell Ave, Richmond, CA

230 Harbour Way S, Richmond, CA
900 Williams Dr, Richmond, CA
1575 Mann Dr, Pinole, CA

720 Elm Ave, Richmond, CA
1595 N Jade St, Richmond, CA
1250 23" st, Richmond, CA

2200 Macdonald Ave, Richmond,CA
3230 Macdonald Ave, Richmond,
1883 Rumirill Blvd, San Pablo, CA
1410 Kesley St, Richmond, CA

960 Triangle Ct, Richmond, CA
2625 Barnard St, San Pablo, CA

DATES OPEN
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-TH
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/11 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F

6/13-8/17 T &TH

6/12-8/18 M-F

6/12-8/17 M, T, TH

6/12-8/11 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/17 M-TH
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/14-8/16 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/19-7/21 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-F

6/12-8/16 M, T, W

6/12-8/18 M-F
6/12-8/18 M-TH
6/19-7/21 M-F

BREAKFAST

NONE
NONE
9:30-10:30 AM
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
8:30-9:30 AM
8:15-8:45 AM
8 AM
NONE
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM
8-9 AM
8-9 AM
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
8-9 AM
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
8-9 AM

LUNCH
10-10:30 AM
11-1PM
1-2PM
12:30-1:30 PM
11:30-12:30 PM
11-2 PM
12-1PM
12-1PM
11:30-12 PM
11-1PM
12-1PM
12:30-1:15 PM
12-2 PM
11:45-12:45 PM
11-1PM
12-1PM
12:30-1:30 PM
11-1PM
12PM
1-1:30 PM
12:15-12:45 PM
12-1PM
11-1PM
11-1PM
12-1PM
10:45-11:15 AM
12-1PM
11-1PM
1-2PM
11-1:30 PM
11-1PM
12-1PM
11-1PM
12-2 PM
12-2PM
11-1PM
12-2 PM
12-1 PM
12-1PM
12-1PM
11-1PM
11-12:30 PM

SNACK
NONE
NONE
NONE
3PM

NONE
2:15-3:30
NONE
3-4 PM
2:30-3:30
NONE
NONE
3:30-3:45
NONE
2:30-3:30
NONE
2-3:30PM
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
3:30-4
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
3-4 PM
NONE
3:30-4
2-2:30
NONE
3-3:30
NONE
2-4 PM
3-4 PM
NONE
4-6 PM
3-4 PM
3-4 PM
2:30-3:30
3-4:30
NONE



