Visit us on the web at www.wccusd.net

Menu Subject to Change

WEEKLY AVERAGE

Calories 639

Fiber 9.6g

Total Fat 18.5g Sat. Fat 6.4g

Sodium 951 mg

MONDAY

Strawberry 8oz Yogurt **Apple Cinn Nutrigrain**

Snap Peas & Tomatoes Chocolate Chip Cookie 100% Cranberry Juice

Bagel w/Cream Cheese Mozzarella String Cheese

Honey Roasted Sunflowers **Celery & Cherry Tomato** Fresh Plum

Veggie Pasta Salad Peach 8oz Yogurt

Fresh Peach Garden Salsa Sunchips

TUESDAY

13 Turkey & Cheese Sandwich **(V**)Or Fruit & Cheese Plate **√**

> Jicama w/ Tajin Fresh Peach Garden Salsa Sunchips

Turkey Bologna Sandwich or **W** Garden Salad

Lettuce & Tomato Cool Ranch Doritios 100% Mixed Berry Juice

Turkey & Cheese Sandwich or **W** Garden Salad

Lettuce & Tomato Fresh Plum Cheez-It Crackers

WEDNESDAY

Taco Dip w/Meat (V) Or Garden Salad

> **Baby Carrots** Fresh Strawberries **Cool Ranch Doritos**

Turkey Wedge Sandwich 🗘 Or Fruit & Cheese Plate 🛣

> Straw-Banana Yogurt **Zbar Organic Oatmeal** Cheez-It Crackers 100% Paradise Punch

Turkey Caesar Sub or **Yogurt & Granola Cup** w/Strawberries

Baby Carrots Scooby Doo Crackers 100% Paradise Punch

THURSDAY

Ham & Cheese Sandwich **W** CA Garden Salad

> Go-Big Strawberry Yogurt Grapes **Annie's Graham Friends**

Chicken Kickin' Wrap or (V) Caesar Salad

> Corn Salad Fresh Peach **Cheddar Sunchips**

Ham & Cheese Sandwich or **CA Garden Salad**

Gobonzos (Cool Ranch) Fresh Nectarine **Cool Ranch Doritos**

FRIDAY

Chicken Caesar Salad (V) Or Taco Dip Meatless

> Fresh Nectarine **Nacho Cheese Doritos** 100% Paradise Punch

Chef Salad or √ Tuna Salad Sandwich
√

Gobonzos Pizza Flavor Fresh Plum

Calories 635 Total Fat 21.2g Sat. Fat 6.4g Fiber 7.9g Sodium 1044 mg

Turkey/Cheese on Hoagie or **W** Caesar Salad

Jicama w/Tajin Fresh Strawberries Choc. Bear Grahams

Calories 650 Total Fat 19.7g Sat. Fat 6.6 g Fiber 9.1 g Sodium 914 mg

Meal Price:

All Children 18 Years of age and Younger eat at No Charge

26

Menu Kev:

Meatless Option Emprocessin Pork Contains Beef



Help feed hungry children with USDA's & WCCUSD **Summer Food Service Program**

Children need good food all year long, even when they are not in school The Summer Food Program provides healthy meals to children and teens ages 18 and younger, and free of charge. Please find he location nearest to you on the following list.

Does your organization want to participate?

Even if you think your staff, time, and resources are stretched too thin, Your organization can still participate in The Summer Food Program. Signing up as a food service site means nutritious, prepared meals will be delivered to your location at no charge to your organization.

For Any Questions:

WEST CONTRA COSTA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT FOOD SERVICE **DEPARTMENT** 750 BISSELL AVE, RICHMOND CA 94801 PHONE: (510) 307-4580

West Contra Costa Unified School District SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM 2017 FEEDING SITES

(These sites and meal times/dates are subject to change) Please call 307-4580 with any questions)

(All Children 18 years of age and younger eat at NO cost)

Community Organizations	Address	DATES OPEN	BREAKFAST	LUNCH	SNACK
19 [™] & Bissell Neighborhood Project 510-307-4580	19 th & Bissell Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	10-10:30 AM	NONE
Atchison Village (MK) 307-4580 / 470-2455	270 Curry St, Richmond, CA 94801	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	11-1 PM	NONE
Barrett Terrace Plaza 510-221-2605/510-237-3467	700 Barrett Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	9:30-10:30 AM	1-2 PM	NONE
Bay Area Rescue Mission 215-4554 / 215-4558	2114 Macdonald Ave, Richmond	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12:30-1:30 PM	3 PM
Bright Futures 510-758-4898	1060 Manor Rd, El Sobrante, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	8-9 AM	11:30-12:30 PM	NONE
CCC Pool (CK) 307-4580 / 228-9521	2600 Mission Bell Dr.San Pablo, CA	6/12-8/18 M-TH	NONE	11-2 PM	2:15-3:30
Collins Elementary 307-4580 / 724-3086	1224 Pinole Valley Rd, Pinole, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	12-1 PM	NONE
Crescent Park Multicultural Family Center 692-4722	5004 Hartnett Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/11 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	3-4 PM
Davis Park 510-307-4580	1661 Folsom Ave, San Pablo, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	11:30-12 PM	2:30-3:30
Dover Elementary 510-307-4580	1870 19 th St, San Pablo, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
El Cerrito Library 510-558-0451/510-526-7512	6510 Stockton Ave El Cerrito, CA	6/13-8/17 T &TH	NONE	12-1 PM	NONE
El Sob Boys & Girls Club 510-223-5253	4660 Appian Way, El Sobrante, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12:30-1:15 PM	3:30-3:45
El Sobrante Library 510-374-3191	4191 Appian Way, El Sobrante, CA	6/12-8/17 M, T, TH	NONE	12-2 PM	NONE
EM Downer Family YMCA 510-412-5647/510-375-5026	263 S 20 th St, Richmond, CA 94804	6/12-8/11 M-F	NONE	11:45-12:45 PM	2:30-3:30
Ford Elementary 307-4580 / 231-1421	2711 Maricopa Ave, Richmond, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
Giant Road Apartments 510-260-0183	907 Lake Street San Pablo, CA	6/12-8/17 M-TH	NONE	12-1 PM	2-3:30PM
Girls, INC 510-809-5744	260 Broadway, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	8:30-9:30 AM	12:30-1:30 PM	NONE
Harding Elementary307-4580 / 231-1413	7230 Fairmont Ave, El Cerrito, CA 9453	6/19-7/21 M-F	8:15-8:45 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
Hilltop Community Church 510-223-2431	3118 Shane Dr, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	8 AM	12 PM	NONE
Hilltop Green (MK) 510-307-4580	Park Central St & Pkwy Richmond	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	1-1:30 PM	NONE
Hilltop Park (MK) 510-307-4580	Robert Miller & Groom, Richmond	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12:15-12:45 PM	NONE
Hilltop Family YMCA 510-662-3248	4300 Lakeside Dr, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	3:30-4
Kennedy High School 510-307-4580 / 231-1433	4300 Cutting Blvd, Richmond, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
King Elementary 510-307-4580 / 231-1403	4022 Florida Ave, Richmond, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
Lovonya DeJean 510-307-4580 / 231-1430	3400 Macdonald Ave, Richmond	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	12-1 PM	NONE
Lucas Park (MK) 510-307-4580	10 th St & Pennsylvania Richmond	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	10:45-11:15 AM	NONE
May Valley Community Center 510-620-6890	3530 Morningside Dr, Richmond	6/14-8/16 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	3-4 PM
Montalvin Elementary 510-307-4580 / 231-1405	300 Christian Dr, San Pablo, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
Nevin Community Center 510-620-6813	598 Nevin Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	1-2 PM	3:30-4
Nutrition Center (CK) 510-307-4580	750 Bissell Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	11-1:30 PM	2-2:30
Nystrom Elementary 510-307-4580 / 231-1406	230 Harbour Way S, Richmond, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
Parchester Center 510-620-6823/510-231-3009	900 Williams Dr, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	3-3:30
Pinole Middle School 510-307-4580 / 231-1436	1575 Mann Dr, Pinole, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-1 PM	NONE
POGO Park 1 510-478-5130	720 Elm Ave, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-2 PM	2-4 PM
Project Pride 510-231-0479	1595 N Jade St, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-2 PM	3-4 PM
Richmond High School 510-307-4580 / 231-1450	1250 23 rd St, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	11-1 PM	NONE
Richmond Police Activities League 510-621-1221	2200 Macdonald Ave, Richmond,CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-2 PM	4-6 PM
Richmond Recreation Complex 510-620-6919	3230 Macdonald Ave, Richmond,	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	3-4 PM
Rumrill Place Apartments 510-232-0331	1883 Rumrill Blvd, San Pablo, CA	6/12-8/16 M, T, W	NONE	12-1 PM	3-4 PM
Shields-Reid Community Center 510-620-6822	1410 Kesley St, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-F	NONE	12-1 PM	2:30-3:30
Triangle Court 510-965-9380	960 Triangle Ct, Richmond, CA	6/12-8/18 M-TH	NONE	11-1 PM	3-4:30
Vista Hills Transition 510-231-1432	2625 Barnard St, San Pablo, CA	6/19-7/21 M-F	8-9 AM	11-12:30 PM	NONE
	July Sulf Lable, Ch	0/15 //21 IVI-I	G-5 AIVI	11-12.30 FIVI	NOINE